

**BID TABULATION**

CONTRACT NO.: D6BR.POC.024  
 ROUTE: SR 1436  
 PROJECT: Pipe Removal & Replacements

WBS NO.: 6B.202414.2  
 DATE: 12/20/2023  
 COUNTY: Columbus

ROAD: SR 1436			PIPE NO.: SITE #1			COUNTY: COLUMBUS											
LINE	ITEM	SEC	DESCRIPTION	QTY		Tarheel Concrete		Steven Edwards Construction		Roadworks Construction Co		Smith-Rowe, LLC		Columbus Utilities, Inc		Wells Brothers	
						UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1	0001000000-N	800	Mobilization	1	LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$29,440.00	\$29,440.00	\$24,787.33	\$24,787.33	\$25,490.00	\$25,490.00	\$38,200.00	\$38,200.00	\$43,658.05	\$43,658.05
2	0043000000-N	SP	Comprehensive Grading	1	LS	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$37,000.00	\$37,000.00	\$56,340.84	\$56,340.84	\$93,421.03	\$93,421.03	\$17,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$55,208.61	\$55,208.61
3	0106000000-E	230	Borrow	50	CY	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$147.31	\$7,365.50	\$98.33	\$4,916.50	\$28.00	\$1,400.00	\$47.69	\$2,384.50
4	1077000000-E	SP	#57 Stone / Backfill	520	TON	\$95.00	\$49,400.00	\$50.00	\$26,000.00	\$66.52	\$34,590.40	\$69.43	\$36,103.60	\$65.00	\$33,800.00	\$104.52	\$54,350.40
5	0995000000-E	SP	Pipe Removal	50	LF	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$250.00	\$12,500.00	\$144.33	\$7,216.50	\$110.14	\$5,507.00	\$150.00	\$7,500.00	\$192.60	\$9,630.00
6	1220000000-E	545	Aggregate Base Course	155	TON	\$70.00	\$10,850.00	\$34.00	\$5,270.00	\$138.36	\$21,445.80	\$69.84	\$10,825.20	\$50.00	\$7,750.00	\$92.92	\$14,402.60
7	1498000000-E	610	ACIC, Type I19.0C	32	TON	\$500.00	\$16,000.00	\$400.00	\$12,800.00	\$417.54	\$13,361.28	\$225.00	\$7,200.00	\$395.00	\$12,640.00	\$379.64	\$12,148.48
8	1525000000-E	610	ACSC, Type S9.5B	63	TON	\$500.00	\$31,500.00	\$350.00	\$22,050.00	\$333.87	\$21,033.81	\$225.00	\$14,175.00	\$410.00	\$25,830.00	\$417.61	\$26,309.43
9	1575000000-E	620	Asphalt Binder, Grade PG 64-22	6	TON	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$595.00	\$3,570.00	\$693.00	\$4,158.00	\$630.00	\$3,780.00	\$595.00	\$3,570.00	\$467.26	\$2,803.56
10	2474000000-N	SP	Pipe & Headwall (Assemble & Install Contractor Supplied Pipe) (1 - 20'-1" x 6'-6" ABC w/HWs)	1	LS	\$181,853.71	\$181,853.71	\$196,287.00	\$196,287.00	\$216,990.09	\$216,990.09	\$188,782.71	\$188,782.71	\$342,000.00	\$342,000.00	\$270,519.66	\$270,519.66
11	3691000000-N	SP	Dewatering	1	LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$31,000.00	\$31,000.00	\$58,368.89	\$58,368.89	\$111,489.74	\$111,489.74	\$84,500.00	\$84,500.00	\$123,251.23	\$123,251.23
12	6000000000-E	1605	Temporary Silt Fence	150	LF	\$10.00	\$1,500.00	\$3.00	\$450.00	\$11.00	\$1,650.00	\$7.00	\$1,050.00	\$8.00	\$1,200.00	\$11.39	\$1,708.50
13	6000900000-E	1610	Stone for Erosion Control -Class B	150	TON	\$85.00	\$12,750.00	\$56.00	\$8,400.00	\$63.64	\$9,546.00	\$0.01	\$1.50	\$150.00	\$22,500.00	\$167.19	\$25,078.50
14	6036000000-E	1631	Matting for Erosion Control	150	SY	\$10.00	\$1,500.00	\$16.00	\$2,400.00	\$5.50	\$825.00	\$2.00	\$300.00	\$14.00	\$2,100.00	\$3.72	\$558.00
15	6071010000-E	SP	Wattle	48	LF	\$10.00	\$480.00	\$2.00	\$96.00	\$27.50	\$1,320.00	\$13.00	\$624.00	\$15.00	\$720.00	\$24.30	\$1,166.40
16	6084000000-E	1660	Seeding and Mulching	0.25	AC	\$750.00	\$187.50	\$6,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$16,500.00	\$4,125.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,250.00	\$20,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,629.96	\$2,657.49
17	6084000000-E	SP	Sodding	328	SY	\$10.00	\$3,280.00	\$16.00	\$5,248.00	\$38.50	\$12,628.00	\$15.00	\$4,920.00	\$24.00	\$7,872.00	\$15.19	\$4,982.32
<b>SUBTOTAL:</b>						<b>\$352,301.21</b>		<b>\$394,511.00</b>		<b>\$495,752.44</b>		<b>\$509,836.28</b>		<b>\$614,082.00</b>		<b>\$650,817.73</b>	

\*\* Corrected Bid

DocuSigned by:  
*Ned Butler*  
 B42B449E08FF469...